
Sunday, June 5 
10 AM  Quaker Worship, BL  
Monday, June 6 
10 AM  Bridge, GL  
10:30 AM  SHARE Bereavement Group,  
  MMR 
1 PM   Dry Cleaning drop-off, HKO  
1 PM   CMS Crafters, CR  
1:45 PM  LVC Book Review, FA 
Tuesday, June 7 
1:30 PM  RA Activity Committee Meeting, AR 
2 PM   Knit For Kids, BRR 
*4 PM Diner’s Club: Fenicci’s, Hershey  
6 PM   Ladies Bible Study , LPL2  
Wednesday, June 8 
9 AM   Seamstress, MMR  
1 PM   Stitchers, AR  
4 PM   GW Resident Social Hour, GL  
Thursday, June 9 
1 PM   Bridge (Duplicate), LPL2  
7 PM   Bridge (Partners), GL  
Friday, June 10 
*9 AM Lancaster Mennonite Info Center 
Sunday, June 12 
*6:15 PM Mt Gretna Tabernacle-Lancaster 
  Mennonite Children’s Choir  
Monday, June 13 
10 AM  CM TV Meeting, MMR  
10 AM  Military Social Hour, LPL2  
11:30 AM Clergy Wives Luncheon, SDR  
1 PM   CMS Crafters, CR  
1:30 PM  Hearing Loss Exec Committee, BL 
1:45 PM  LVC Book Review, FA  
Tuesday, June 14 
10 AM  Current Events, MMR  
2 PM   RA Exec Committee Meeting, MMR 
8 PM  Flag Day Ceremony, CC Fountain 
Wednesday, June 15 
*9 AM Covered Bridges  
11 AM  Just Like Family, CC  
1 PM   Hearing Care Center, CMTV RM 
1 PM   Campus Collectibles, LP 1st Floor 
 
 
 

Weekly Activities 
Sundays 
2:15 PM Worship Service, Health Center 
3:30 PM Worship Service, ZC 
7:00 PM Video Discussion, BL 
Mondays 
10 AM Bocce, FA 
7 PM  Pinochle, LPL2 & GL 
7 PM  Competitive Table Tennis, AR 
Tuesdays 
1 PM  Scrabble, GL 
7 PM  Mah-Jongg Fellowship, LPL4 & GL 
Wednesdays 
10 AM Bocce, FA 
1 PM  Cribbage, WCGR 
1 PM  Men’s Card Club, LPL4 
7 PM  Competitive Table Tennis, AR 
Thursdays 
2 PM  Happy Feet, MPRR 
Fridays 
7 PM  Pinochle, GL 
7 PM  Competitive Table Tennis, AR 
Saturdays 
10 AM Ladies Table Tennis, AR 
1 PM  American Mah Jongg 
6:30 PM Bridge, GL 
 

Daily Activities, Trips & Meetings 
See newsletter for more information 

Sign up at 274-8050 
*Trip times listed are the times transportation 
leaves campus. Please be ready for pick-up 20 

minutes prior to the time listed. Thanks! 

Wednesday, June 1 
10 AM  RA Building & Grounds Committee 
  Meeting, MMR  
1 PM   Campus Collectibles, LP 1st Floor 
1 PM   Hearing Care Center, CMTV RM 
Thursday, June 2 
9 AM   Tree Interest Group, MMR  
10 AM  Bridge (Laura Feather), GL  
Friday, June 3 
8:30 AM  Ladies Breakfast, FDR  
 



Thursday, June 16 
10 AM  Bridge (Laura Feather), GL 
1:30 PM  Caregivers Support Group, AR 
3:30 PM  Novel-Teas, BMR  
3:30 PM  Book Discussion Group, BL  
Friday, June 17 
2 PM   Musical Program—Pianist Hui  
  Chuan Chen, FA  
Saturday, June 18 
1:30 PM Movie – The Intern, FA  
Sunday, June 19 
*6:15 PM Mt Gretna Tabernacle—Andy  
  Roberts Quartet 
Monday, June 20 
10 AM  Bridge, GL 
10 AM RA Communications Comm., MMR 
1 PM   Dry Cleaning drop-off, HKO  
1 PM   CMS Crafters, CR  
1:45 PM  LVC Book Review, FA  
Tuesday, June 21 
2 PM   Knit For Kids, BRR  
6 PM   Ladies Bible Study, LPL2  
Wednesday, June 22 
9 AM   Seamstress, MMR  
*12:30 PM Fulton Theatre (season ticket  
  holders only) 
Thursday, June 23 
10 AM  RA Garden & Greenhouse  
  Committee Meeting, MMR  
1 PM   Wellness Lecture, FA  
1 PM   Bridge (Duplicate) LPL2  
7 PM   Bridge (Partners) GL  
Friday, June 24 
10 AM  Resident Meeting w/Dr. Delong FA 
1 PM   Stitchers, AR  
Saturday, June 25 
2 PM   Musical Program Anything But  
  Quiet, FA  
Sunday, June 26 
*6:15 PM Mt Gretna Tabernacle—New  
  Holland Band 
 
 
 
 
 

AR—Activity Room (first floor of Laurel Place) 
BL—Bradley Lounge 
BMR—Buckingham Mansion Music Room 
BRR—Buckingham Mansion Reading Room 
CC—Community Center 
CH—Carriage House 
CM—Cornwall Manor 
CMS—Cornwall Manor Society 
CMTV Room—Located within the Craft Room (first floor of  
   Laurel Place) 
CR—Craft Room (first floor of Laurel Place) 
FA—Freeman Auditorium 
FDR—Freeman Dining Room 
FL—Freeman Lounge 
FSR—Fireside Room (within Community Center) 
GL—Gateway Lounge 
HKO—Housekeeping Office (Freeman Hall/across from  
             Auditorium) 
LP—Laurel Place 
MMR—Multimedia Room (Wellness Center) 
MPRR—Manypenny Recreational Room (below Zerr Chapel) 
PB—Paymasters Building 
RA—Residents Association 
SDR—Skylight Dining Room 
TH—Tree House at The Woods, 207 Creek Drive 
THGR—Tree House Game Room 
THMR—Tree House Meeting Room 
THMPR—Tree House Multipurpose Room 
WCGR—Wellness Center Game Room 
ZC—Zerr Chapel 

Monday, June 27 
12:30 PM Parkinson Support Group Picnic,  
  Corson Courtyard 
1 PM   CMS Crafters, CR  
1:45 PM  LVC Book Review, FA 
2 PM  RA Exec Committee Mtg.,  
  MMR 
Tuesday, June 28 
*9:45 AM Trip to Governor’s Mansion      
10 AM  Current Events, MMR  
6:30 PM Hearing Loss Dessert Social, FA 
7 PM  Hearing Loss Support Group, FA 
Wednesday, June 29 
8 AM   Health & Wellness Fair, CC/ 
  MMR/Wellness Center  
Thursday, June 30 
10 AM  Wellness Lecture, FA  
10 AM  Bridge (Laura Feather), GL 

 
  

 
  


